

KINGFA/SE/2026-27**Date: 16/08/2026**

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G-Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400051

BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001

Symbol: KINGFA**Scrip Code: 524019**

Subject: Newspaper Advertisements – Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026.

Dear Sir/Madam,

The Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 14, 2026 has inter alia, approved the unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026. Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Please find enclosed following newspaper publication.

- The Financial Express (English) on 16th August 2026; and
- Makkal Kural (Tamil) on 15th August 2026

The advertisement includes a Quick Response code (“QR Code”) to access **complete financial results** for the said period. The above information is also available on the website of the Company at <https://www.kingfaindia.com/UNrep.php>

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

Yours truly,

For Kingfa Science & Technology (India) Limited



Deepak Vyas
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



KINGFA SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN : L25209TN1983PLC010438

Regd. Office : Dhun Building, III Floor, 827, Anna Salai, Chennai - 600 002.

Phone : 044 - 28521736 | Fax : 044 - 28520420 | E-mail : cs@kingfaindia.com | Website : www.kingfaindia.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on August 14, 2026, has approved the unaudited financial results of the Company prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.

The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the Stock exchanges where shares of the Company are listed i.e., www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the website of the Company i.e. www.kingfaindia.com and can be accessed by scanning the below QR Code.



Scan the QR Code to view the Results on the website of the company

Place: Pune
Date: 14/08/2026

For Kingfa Science & Technology (India) Limited
Sd/-
Deepak Vyas
Company Secretary

ORGANIC COATINGS LIMITED

CIN: L24220MH1965PLC013187

Registered Office: Unit No. 405, Atlanta Estate Premises CoOpSoc. Ltd.
Vith Bhatti Nr Virwani Industrial Estate, Goregaon E, Mumbai,
Mumbai City, 400063 | Tel No: 022-29272114

E-mail ID: - organiccoatingsltd@organiccoatingsltd.com
Website: - www.organiccoatingsltd.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED ON 30th JUNE, 2026

The Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on 14th August, 2026, approved the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the First Quarter ended on 30th June, 2026 of the Current Financial Year 2026-27. The Unaudited financial results of the Company thereon are available on the Company's website at https://www.organiccoatingsltd.com/images/pdf/outcome_of_bm_14_08_26.pdf and stock exchange's website at www.bseindia.com and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code.



For and on behalf of the Board
ORGANIC COATINGS LIMITED
SD/-
Ajay Rajnikant Shah
Wholetime Director & CFO
(DIN: 00011763)

Date : 14th August, 2026
Place: Mumbai

SHAH FOODS LIMITED

Registered Office Address: 301, Sarthik Square, Nr. Shapath -3, S. G. Highway, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad-380054, Gujarat, India.
CIN : L27200GJ1982PLC005071

Telephone No: +91-6355582651 | Email: shahfoods.ahmedabad@gmail.com | Website Address: www.shahfoods.co.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2026

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS				CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS			
	Quarter Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Year ended	
	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited
I Income								
[a] Revenue From Operations	-	-	-	-	6,507.51	398.11	-	398.11
[b] Other Income	1.52	0.80	-	0.80	304.26	486.99	-	486.99
[c] Share of Profit in Associates	-	-	-	-	17.09	0.15	-	0.15
II Total Income (a+ b)	1.52	0.80	-	0.80	6,828.86	885.25	-	885.25
III Expenses:								
[a] Cost of Materials Consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
[b] Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-	5,832.77	394.08	-	394.08
[c] Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work in Progress and Stock in -Trade	-	-	-	-	(947.43)	(43.78)	-	(43.78)
[d] Trading & Other Direct Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
[e] Employees Benefits Expenses	0.30	1.30	0.44	3.46	88.15	28.40	-	30.56
[f] Finance Costs	-	0.06	0.02	0.34	132.72	3.91	-	4.19
[g] Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses	-	-	-	-	7.25	0.46	-	0.46
[h] Other Expenses	1.18	9.18	4.73	17.52	348.41	33.12	-	41.46
IV Total Expenses	1.48	10.54	5.19	21.32	5,461.86	416.19	-	426.97
V Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (III-IV)	0.04	(9.74)	(5.19)	(20.52)	1,367.00	469.06	-	458.28
VI Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
VII Profit Before Extraordinary Items and Tax (V-VI)	0.04	(9.74)	(5.19)	(20.52)	1,367.00	469.06	-	458.28
VIII Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
IX Profit Before Tax (VII-VIII)	0.04	(9.74)	(5.19)	(20.52)	1,367.00	469.06	-	458.28
X Tax Expenses:								
(a) Current Tax	0.01	-	-	-	336.22	129.29	-	129.29
(b) Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	3.16	-	-	-
(c) MAT Credit Entitlement	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(d) Income tax of earlier years	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Tax Expenses	0.01	-	-	-	339.38	129.29	-	129.29
XI Profit(loss) for the Period from Continuing operations (IX-X)	0.03	(9.74)	(5.19)	(20.52)	1,027.62	339.77	-	328.99
XII Profit(loss) for the Period from Discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
XIII Tax expenses of Discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
XIV Profit(loss) for the Period from discontinuing operations (after tax) (XII-XIII)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
XV Net Profit(loss) for the Period (XI-XIV)	0.03	(9.74)	(5.19)	(20.52)	1,027.62	339.77	-	328.99
XVI Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
[a] Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss (Net of Tax)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
[b] Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss (Net of tax)	-	-	-	-	(2.84)	-	-	-
XVII Total Comprehensive income for the period (XV+XVI) (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) and other Comprehensive income for the period)	0.03	(9.74)	(5.19)	(20.52)	1,024.78	339.77	-	328.99
XVIII Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs.10)	2,331.50	2,331.50	59.75	2,331.50	2,331.50	2,331.50	-	2,331.50
XIX Reserves / Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
XX Earning per equity Shares (before extra-ordinary Items)								
[a] Basic	0.00	(0.04)	(0.87)	(0.09)	4.40	1.46	-	1.41
[b] Diluted	0.00	(0.04)	(0.87)	(0.09)	4.40	1.46	-	1.41
XXI Earning per equity Shares (after extra-ordinary Items)								
[a] Basic	0.00	(0.04)	(0.87)	(0.09)	4.40	1.46	-	1.41
[b] Diluted	0.00	(0.04)	(0.87)	(0.09)	4.40	1.46	-	1.41

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website, i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.shahfoods.co.in and can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided above.
- The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on 14th August, 2026. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 and have expressed an unqualified audit opinion.
- During the FY 2025-26, the Company acquired 100% control of Tandhan Power Technologies Private Limited on 27 March 2026. Accordingly, the financial results of Tandhan Power Technologies Private Limited have been consolidated with effect from the date of acquisition and profit/(loss) from the period 27 March 2026 to 31 March 2026 onwards for Quarter ended 31 March 2026 and so on has been considered in the consolidated financial results.
- Tandhan Power holds 100% interest in a foreign subsidiary, which has been consolidated as an indirect subsidiary of the Group, and 40.16% interest in Tandhan Exim Private Limited, which has been accounted for as an associate based on significant influence.
- The figures for the previous period/ year have been regrouped/ reclassified, wherever necessary.
- This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind As), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The Company's business activity falls within a single reportable business segment.
- The Disclosure is as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Discloser Requirements) Regulations, 2015.



For Shah Foods Limited
Sd/-
Vishal Jha
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No.: A80210

Date: 15-08-2026
Place: Ahmedabad



FISCHER MEDICAL VENTURES LIMITED

CIN: L86900AP1993PLC118162

Regd Off: No.480/2, AMTZ , Nadapura Village, Pedagantyada Mandal, Vishakapatnam, Andhra Pradesh- 530044

Corp Off: Level 8, Prestige Palladium Bayan, No. 129-140 Greams Road, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, 600006, India

Email: cs@fischermv.com | Website: www.fischermv.com

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2026 PURSUANT TO REGULATION 47 OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015.

(Rs.in Lakhs except per share data)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	161.23	454.16	534.63	2,088.52	8,340.43	9,830.62	3,091.11	32,088.93
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items	(322.99)	(1,016.68)	(21.56)	(1,050.58)	783.21	(757.11)	1,013.87	4,658.38
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax [after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items]	(322.99)	(1,016.68)	(21.56)	(1,050.58)	783.21	(758.19)	1,002.72	4,636.19
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items	(350.41)	(898.18)	(60.94)	(1,042.29)	379.13	(1,243.74)	486.01	3,101.95
5.	Profit / (Loss) from Discontinued Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
6.	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	(0.89)	-	5.43
7.	Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income For The Period (After Tax)]	(350.41)	(898.18)	(60.94)	(1,042.29)	379.13	(1,244.63)	486.01	3,107.38
8.	Equity Share Capital (F.V. Rs.1/- per share)	6,545.15	6,545.15	6,485.15	6,545.15	6,545.15	6,545.15	6,485.15	6,545.15
9.	Reserves [Excluding Revaluation Reserves] as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet			24,684.13					29,309.40
10.	Earnings per share								
	- Basic Continuing Operations	(0.05)	(0.14)	(0.01)	(0.16)	0.06	(0.19)	0.08	0.47
	- Diluted from Continuing Operations	(0.05)	(0.13)	(0.01)	(0.15)	0.05	(0.18)	0.07	0.44
	- Basic from Discontinuing Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Diluted from Discontinuing Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Basic from Continuing and Discontinued Operations	(0.05)	(0.14)	(0.01)	(0.16)	0.06	(0.19)	0.08	0.47
	- Diluted from Continuing and Discontinued Operations	(0.05)	(0.13)	(0.01)	(0.15)	0.05	(0.18)	0.07	0.44

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website : www.fischermv.com



Date: 14.08.2026

// By Order of the Board //

Sd/-
Managing Director



HILTON METAL FORGING LIMITED

FORGING AS YOU LIKE ...

Regd Office: 303, Tanishka Building, Akurli Road, Kandivali – East, Mumbai – 400101

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2026

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30/06/2026	31/03/2026	30/06/2025	31/03/2026
		Amount in Rs. (Un-Audited)	Amount in Rs. (Audited)	Amount in Rs. (Un-Audited)	Amount in Rs. (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	5,926.83	5,139.04	2,242.58	23,201.10
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	216.41	51.86	10.44	369.27
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	216.41	51.86	10.44	369.27
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (After exceptional Extraordinary Items)	180.55	14.06	14.81	344.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit /(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after Tax)	180.55	14.06	14.81	344.61
6	Equity Share Capital	5,146.66	3,469.66	2,340.00	3,469.66
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	9,400.18	9,219.63	7,909.42	11,633.77
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each for continuing and discontinuing operations				
	Basic	0.35	0.04	0.06	1.34
	Diluted	0.35	0.04	0.06	1.34

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter /Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarter/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.hiltonmetal.com.

For **HILTON METAL FORGING LIMITED**

Sd/-
Yuvraj Hiralal Malhotra
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00225156

Date: 14.08.2026
Place: Mumbai



SUDAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN:L21541MH1979PLC021541

Registered office : A-5, MIDC, Ambad Industrial Area, Nashik - 422 010.

Corporate office: 26A, Nariman Bhavan , 227 Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2026

Rs in lakhs

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended December, 31 2025		#REF!
	une 30,2026	March 31, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30,2025	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total Income from Operations (Net)	5318.44	4966.53	18150.51	11090.01	0
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax and exceptional items and extra-ordinary items	465.15	85.56	71.63	407.69	#REF!
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax after exceptional items and extra-ordinary items	465.15	85.56	71.63	362.91	0
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax, exceptional items and extra-ordinary items	313.40	58.31	40.84	238.24	0
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	310.24	45.66	40.84	238.24	0
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	836.78	836.7818	836.7818	836.7818	0
Other Equity excluding revaluation reserve as per the latest audited balancesheet					0
Earnings Per Share of `Rs. 10 each for continuing operations					
Basic & Diluted	3.75	0.70	-1.08	2.85	0

Notes :

- In the matter of appeal filed by one of the unsecured financial creditor of the Company, Hon'ble National Company Law Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi (NCLAT) vide its Order dated 22 July, 2024 has set aside the Company's Prepackaged Insolvency Resolution Plan (PIRP) approved by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT Order), Mumbai vide Order dated August 10, 2023. The Company has filed an appeal against the aforesaid Order before Hon'ble Supreme Court who vide their Order dated October 4, 2024 granted a stay on the NCLAT Order. The Company has implemented the PIRP as per the directions of the NCLT Order dated August 10, 2023.
- Pursuant to the NCLT Order, the Company had paid fully to the secured and unsecured financial creditors and written back liabilities of Rs.12540.97 lakhs in respect of secured and unsecured creditors during the quarter ended June 30, 2026 as stipulated in the aforesaid Order.
- Considering the above and based on the expert legal opinion, the management believes favourable outcome of appeal before Hon'ble Supreme Court and therefore, it is appropriate to prepare these financial results on a going concern basis.
- Pursuant to the notification of the substantive provisions of the New Labour Codes effective November 21, 2025, the Company has evaluated the impact of incremental obligations in respect of its employees. Based on the existing wage structure, which is aligned with the New Labour Codes, there is no material impact on these financial results. The impact, if any, arising from the remaining rules and State-level regulations will be assessed and recognised as and when the same become applicable.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.sudal.co.in

For and on behalf of the Board
For Sudal Industries Limited

M V Ashar
CFO & Whole Time Director
Din NO 06929024

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 14,2026

THE BUSINESS DAILY.

FOR DAILY BUSINESS.



FINANCIAL EXPRESS

financialexpress.com

